

SB21-205

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Van Beber, Hanks, and Luck

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 86, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
 2 column strike "4,268,016" and substitute "4,177,219" and in the
 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "3,615,720" and substitute "3,524,923".

4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

5 Page 205, line 6, strike "Programs" and substitute "Programs^{46a}", in the
 6 ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "36,294,501" and substitute
 7 "36,385,298", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "28,054,924"
 8 and substitute "28,145,721".

9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

10 Page 239, after line 2 insert:

11 "46a Department of Human Services, Office of
 12 Behavioral Health, Community-based Mental
 13 Health Services, Mental Health Community
 14 Programs -- It is the General Assembly's intent that
 15 of this appropriation, \$90,797 General Fund be used
 16 to fund mental health programs or services in rural
 17 areas of the state."

PURPOSE: Reduces the appropriation in the Office of the **Governor** for Administration of the Governor's Office and Residence by \$90,797 and increases the appropriation for Mental Health Community Programs by a like amount in the Department of **Human Services**. Adds a footnote expressing the General Assembly's intent that the funding is used to support mental health programs or services in rural parts of the state.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor	(\$90,797)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$90,797)	0.0
Human Services	90,797	0	0	0	90,797	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **